Filed on:

1:33 pm, May 28, 2024

Gas Services Department Railroad Commission of Texas

TX No. 14.3.0 Cancels TX No. 14.2.0

Plains Oryx Permian Basin Pipeline LLC

LOCAL AND PROPORTIONAL TARIFF

APPLYING ON THE INTRASTATE TRANSPORTATION BY PIPELINE OF

CRUDE PETROLEUM

Governed, except as otherwise provided herein, by rules and regulations published in Plains Oryx Permian Basin Pipeline LLC's TX No. 1.0.0 and reissues thereof ("Rules and Regulations Tariff").

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2024

The provisions published herein will, if effective, not result in an effect on the quality of the human environment.

ISSUED James Pinchback BY: Vice President

Plains Oryx Permian Basin Pipeline LLC

P.O. Box 4648

Houston, Texas 77210-4648

COMPILED Teresa Bratcher BY:

Director, Pipeline Tariffs

Plains Oryx Permian Basin Pipeline LLC

P.O. Box 4648

Houston, Texas 77210-4648

713-646-4568

tmbratcher@paalp.com

Operated by Plains Pipeline, L.P. under T-4 Permit No. 06300 and P-5 Permit No. 667884

From	То	Rate in Cents per Barrel (42 U.S. Gallons)
Dollarhide Gathering	Dollarhide Station	[I] 125.37

GATHERING CHARGES: When gathering service is performed by Carrier at point of origin, the following charges in cents per barrel will be made in addition to the transportation rates named herein:

LocationOxy North Dollarhide Gathering

Rate [I] 157.81

EXPLANATION OF REFERENCE MARKS:

[I] Increase